Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. OMB No. 0651-0027



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

03359453 W COVER SHEET

	103359453 CALENIS ONLY 207 JAM -8 Pt 2: 45		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Richard J. Lazes	Name: Oil Stop 1, L.L.C.	
0		Internal Address: 1208 Peters Road	
8.0	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1208 Peters Road	
<u>, </u>	Execution Date(s) Dec. 11, 2006		
	✓ Assignment	Cit	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: _Harvey	
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Louisiana	
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 70058	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		6,695,535	
	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
	Name: Law Office of Jesse D. Lambert, L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
	Internal Address: 406 Audubon Blvd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 406 Audubon Blvd.	✓ Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Lafayette	8. Payment Information	
	State: Louisiana Zip: 70503	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: (337) 233-6200	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Fax Number: (337) 233-6521		
	Email Address:_iesse@lambert.net	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature: Signature	Jan. 03, 2007 Date	
01/09/200 01 FC:802	7 DBYRNE 00000101 6695535 Jess D. Lambert	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	
	an in the 1-333		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS: RICHARD J. LAZES, an individual

Address:

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and holds all rights in and to certain inventions for which Letters Patent of the United States have issued, and in and to said Letters

inventions for which Letters Patent of the Onited States have issued, and in and to said Letters

Patent, as set out on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS: OIL STOP 1, L.L.C.

A Louisiana Limited Liability Company

Address:

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of Assignor in,

to and under said inventions and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection

obtained therefor, or to be obtained therefor, in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in

consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00),

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his full and exclusive right, title

and interest to: (1) said inventions, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all

foreign countries; (2) any and all pending patent application(s) covering said invention; and (3)

all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States and its territorial possessions

and in any and all foreign countries, obtained or to be obtained for said inventions, as more fully

described on Exhibit A attached hereto, as well as any continuation, continuation-in-part,

division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof, in the United

States and in any foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

1

PATENT 018757 FRAMF: 057

REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0575

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application(s), said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in the United States and in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, in the United States and in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

THUS SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED as of the date noted hereinbelow in the presence of the undersigned Notary Public and competent witnesses, on this 11 day of December, 2006.

MITNESSES: BALLAM Wooda	ASSIGNOR, RICHARD J. LAZES Takk
16 Hic	
	DATE: 12-11-06
KAY COMMISSION ET STATE	()
APRIL 21	Kulmju
\$ 2000 Q: E	NOTARY PUBLIC
TO THE WOERG COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	* * *

THUS SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED as of the date noted hereinbelow in the presence of the undersigned Notary Public and competent witnesses, on this \(\frac{11}{2} \) day of December, 2006.

2

WITNESSES: BUAM Wlada	ASSIGNEE, OIL STOP 1, L.L.C. BY: Page
	TITLE:
Vank	DATE: 12-11-2006
NC	TARY PUBLIC TARY

EXHIBIT A

TO THAT CERTAIN ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS DATED DECEMBER _\frac{1}{2}, 2006 BETWEEN RICHARD J. LAZES, ASSIGNOR AND OIL STOP 1, L.L.C., ASSIGNEE

1) United States Patent No. 6,695,535

* * * *

4

PATENT REEL: 018757 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 01/08/2007